
PURANMAL LAHOTI GOVERNMENTPOLYTECHNIC LATUR 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPAERTMENT 

STAFF PROFILE 

A) PERSONAL INFORMATION 

Name of the Faculty Mali Shrikant Deelip 

Gender Male 

Educational Qualification ME in Computer Science and engg. 

Department Information Technology 

Designation Lecturer 

Date of Appointment 18/02/2011 

Date Of Institute Joining 07/10/2020 

Email shrikantmaliit@gmail.com 

Mobile No 9421947012 

Address Saraswati Colony , Old  Ausa Road , Latur 

 

B) WORK EXPERIENCE 

Sr.No. Organization Designation Duration Year 

01 Government Polytechnic, 

Solapur 

Lecturer in 

Information 

Technology 

2011-2020 09 

02 P.L.Government 
Polytechnic, Latur 

Lecturer in 

Information 

Technology 

2020-Till Date          1.5 

                                                                                                                             Total Experience :  10.5 Years 

 

C) SUBJECTS TAUGHT 

1] Programming in C Language 
2] OOP with C++ 
3] Operating System 
4] Emerging Trends in IT 
5] Environmental Studies 
6] Data Structure 
7] Principles of Database  
8] Software Engineering 

 

 

 

 

 



 

D) TRAININGS ATTENDED DETAILS 

Sr.No Course Tittle 
Start 
Date 

End 
Date 

Organizing 
Institute 

01 Cyber Security 
08-06-

2020 
19-06-

2020 
NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

02 

Refresher Course on Artificial Intelligence and 
Machine Learning - A Project based Learning 
Approach 

22-07-
2020 

05-08-
2020 

NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

03 Data Analytics with Python 
22-06-

2020 
26-06-

2020 
NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

04 Cyber Security Measures and Tools 
22-06-

2020 
03-07-

2020 
NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

05 
Refresher Course on IoT - A Project based Learning 
using Virtual IoT Lab 

08-07-
2020 

19-07-
2020 

NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

06 Employability Skills for Industry 4.0 
13-07-

2020 
17-07-

2020 
NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

07 Nanoelectronics Devices and Circuits Design 
06-07-

2020 
10-07-

2020 
NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

08 Free Tools for Research and Publications 
27-07-

2020 
31-07-

2020 
NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

09 Social Networks Analysis using Open Source Tools 
27-07-

2020 
31-07-

2020 
NITTTR, 
Chandigarh 

 


