PURANMAL LAHOTI GOVERNMENTPOLYTECHNIC LATUR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPAERTMENT

STAFF PROFILE

A) PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name of the Faculty	Mali Shrikant Deelip	
Gender	Male	
Educational Qualification	ME in Computer Science and engg.	
Department	Information Technology	
Designation	Lecturer	
Date of Appointment	18/02/2011	
Date Of Institute Joining	07/10/2020	
Email	shrikantmaliit@gmail.com	
Mobile No	9421947012	
Address	Saraswati Colony, Old Ausa Road, Latur	

B) WORK EXPERIENCE

Sr.No.	Organization	Designation	Duration	Year
01	Government Polytechnic,	Lecturer in	2011-2020	09
	Solapur	Information		
		Technology		
02	P.L.Government	Lecturer in	2020-Till Date	1.5
	Polytechnic, Latur	Information		
		Technology		
Total Experience : 10.5 Y				

C) SUBJECTS TAUGHT

- 1] Programming in C Language
- 2] OOP with C++
- 3] Operating System
- 4] Emerging Trends in IT
- 5] Environmental Studies
- 6] Data Structure
- 7] Principles of Database
- 8] Software Engineering

D) TRAININGS ATTENDED DETAILS

		Start	End	Organizing
Sr.No	Course Tittle	Date	Date	Institute
		08-06-	19-06-	NITTTR,
01	Cyber Security	2020	2020	Chandigarh
	Refresher Course on Artificial Intelligence and			
	Machine Learning - A Project based Learning	22-07-	05-08-	NITTTR,
02	Approach	2020	2020	Chandigarh
		22-06-	26-06-	NITTTR,
03	Data Analytics with Python	2020	2020	Chandigarh
		22-06-	03-07-	NITTTR,
04	Cyber Security Measures and Tools	2020	2020	Chandigarh
	Refresher Course on IoT - A Project based Learning	08-07-	19-07-	NITTTR,
05	using Virtual IoT Lab	2020	2020	Chandigarh
		13-07-	17-07-	NITTTR,
06	Employability Skills for Industry 4.0	2020	2020	Chandigarh
		06-07-	10-07-	NITTTR,
07	Nanoelectronics Devices and Circuits Design	2020	2020	Chandigarh
		27-07-	31-07-	NITTTR,
08	Free Tools for Research and Publications	2020	2020	Chandigarh
		27-07-	31-07-	NITTTR,
09	Social Networks Analysis using Open Source Tools	2020	2020	Chandigarh